RoHS
Compliant
107
Leaded Film Capacitors
250	 400	 630	 1000	 1600	 2000	 2500	 3000
180	 250	 300/400	 375/600	 650	 700	 900	 1000
330pF–	 330pF–	 330pF–	 330pF–	 2.7nF–	 1.0nF–	 1.0nF–	 1.0nF
10µF	 5.6µF	 3.3µF	 2.2µF	 1.0µF	 0.68µF	 0.33µF	 0.033µF

PHE450
ORDERING INFORMATION MARKING
•	 RIFA
•	 Article	code
•	 Rated	capacitance	according	to
	 IEC	60062
•	 Rated	voltage
•	 Capacitance	tolerance	code
•	 Manufacturing	code	(year,	month)
DERATING OF URMS VS FREQUENCY, +85°C AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
AND 10°C INTERNAL HEATING, TYPICAL VALUES
630 VDC/400 VAC
frequency (kHz)
1010.1 100 1000
100
10
1
Urms (V)
2.7 µF
1.0 µF
0.027 µF
0.22 µF
0.1
250 VDC/180 VAC
frequency (kHz)
1010.1 100 1000
100
10
1
Urms (V)
6.8 µF
0.082 µF
2.2 µF
0.47 µF
0.1
400 VDC/250 VAC
frequency (kHz)
1010.1 100 1000
100
10
1
Urms (V)
1.0 µF
0.22 µF
4.7 µF
0.047 µF
0.01 µF
0.1
2000 VDC/700 VAC
frequency (kHz)
1010.1 100 1000
100
10
1
Urms (V)
0.39 µF
0.047 µF
0.22 µF
0.0047 µF
0.001 µF
1000 VDC/600 VAC
frequency (kHz)
1010.1 100 1000
100
10
1
Urms (V)
1.2 µF
0.015 µF
0.10 µF
0.47 µF
1600 VDC/650 VAC